

H.M.P No. 41/2026
Yogita & 1 Vs. Nil
Exhibit No. 7

Examination-in-chief of P.W. 1 namely Yogita Ganesh Rewatkar by Adv. Shri. S. R. Ladse on S.A.

Now affidavit of examination in chief is shown to me. It bears my signature. Its contents are true and correct. The document No.1 is the verified copy Aadhar card of petitioner no.1. It is marked as **Exh.8**. The document no.2 is the verified copy of Aadhar card of petitioner no.2. It is marked as **Exh.9**. Copy of marriage card. It is marked at Article 'A'.

Examination-in-chief is over.

Cross-examination by Respondent :- NIL

Hence no cross.

R.O.A.C.

Before me

Nagpur
Date :-18.03.2026

Sd/-
(M.Z.A.A.Q.Quraishi)
Civil Judge, Sr. Dn., **Katol**